DENISON Lokomec
CEL 2/2-Way Cartridges
NS10 - NS50
12/2001
2
CHARACTERISTICS Type of unit Seat valve (Cones A, B and R)
Spool valve (Cone K)
Design Cartridge valve

NS40 = 0.60 kg
NS50 = 0.95 kg
ORDERING CODE
CEL40  A01 AN 00
Cartridge valve
without cover
Standard
L = House Norm cavity
Nominal size
10, 15, 30, 40, 50
Area ratios AA:AC
A =1 : 1 (seat type)
B =1 : 1.6 (seat type, not size 10)
R =1 : 1 (seat type, check valve)
K =1 : 1 (spool type, not size 10)
Orifices
XX = without orifice thread
00 = with plug
08 = Ø0.8
99 = no orifice
Seal class
N = N.B.R (Buna N)
V = Viton
Design letter
Opening pressure (bar)
Cone B Cone A, R, K
00 = no spring 00 = no spring
01 = 0.1 01 = 0.07
03 = 0.3 02 = 0.2
05 = 0.5 05 = 0.3
10 = 1.0 10 = 0.6
20 = 2.0 20 = 1.2
40 = 4.0 40 = 2.4
60 = 6.0 60 = 3.7
3
Cone A Cone B
Pressure relief valves
Check valves
2/2-way valves (A � B)
2/2-way valves
(A � B)
Seat type
Area ratio 1:1
Seat type
Area ratio 1:1.6
Cone R Cone K
Check valves
(A � B)
Pressure reducing valves
2-way pressure compensators (B � A)